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Phelan Hallinan and Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Syburban Station
1817 John F. Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215.583.7000
Main Fax 215.563-5534

Peter J. Tremper Represanting Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
April 23, 2007

Via Telefax 570-389-5625
Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

Atn:  Real Estate Dept.

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, §/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
VS,
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
COLUMEIA- No. 2006-CV-79
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for April 25, 2008 at 10:00 am.

Defendant filed Bankruptcy on 2/27/07,
Should you have any questions or concems do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

Peter J. Tremper



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Hag: "fa Fooeno VS, [ fer heg”

NO._ R l-26  ED NO. 1=~ JD DATE/FIME OF SALE

. - A
ety f

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEL. $ /7
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS §

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $§ 2508
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $£2510
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £.58
NOTARY $ 7T e P
TOTAL *%#xsssoksdokrmbnskrsrrs ¢ ;(’ PP S
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § LS5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 G
TOTAL ##kkskkor ok s deofeokofeosde ok o ok $ Fhens YN
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOT AL HF o %kok ko sk b o ke ko o o o $ [
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .
SCHOOL. DIST. 20 $ L
DELINQUENT 20 $ % ; OO

TEOTAL %k kdokdok ks ook sk ook o % - S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $_ —
TOTAL *### bkt srdrskrkdonss ¢ — 00
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $M
MISC. B g o
$

TOTAL %ok ok ket ke sk ok sk oo o o kokeob $ ey

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

S
$ / o



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
e fe Pl VS LAty w lutn . Mc?m" 3%
NO. #¢/-0& ED NO._/%-¢¢  JD DATE/TIME OF SATE ,Q,){ o7 /000

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /73,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 57,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ Fha
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § &50
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL ********************** S 1./‘30{ )(\
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 645,48
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ek sk dekdook bk ki hsk ok ke Rk ko ok $ ié /
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1,0.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4,0 o
TOTAL ********************** $ C—‘: i* <; (:‘1
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 7.7 7/
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $_ a0

TOTAL %%k ks sk sk ko s ok ek o ok e $ 'Lf:ff,- ")/

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8 A0
WATER 20 s y
TOTAL H%sesk ek ok sk Fokok deok ook o // oy
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 5/ *?z?,s:t}
MISC. 3
3

TOT&,' e e e e ok ook e e e o ok oo sk o ok sje e s ok koo $ — O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ et



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

1

A R S Lo, 2o P
CAvrse oy Foanse ys S e - Z..:fl-l Phipm  [gnieys

-

NO.__ kol ED NO.__ V7ot D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_. Jpr <% <0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TQ PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




APR-13-cO0T(FRI) 09:58 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)ISTOTS28479 P. 0037005

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTTIORITY.

April 13,2007

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TQ CHASE MOREBAGE
COMPANY

VS.

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY

DOCKET # 201ED2006 JD # 79ID2006

Dear Timathy:

Singe the sale did not go through as erginally scheduled on February 28, 2007

and has been rescheduled for April 25, 2007, the balance due on sewer account
#129572 for the property located at 1122 First Avenue Berwick, Pa through the
second quarter billing is now $412.34,

Please feel free 1o contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincercly,

Kristy Rontig %
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 71}
"BALSA iy o Eqreal Opportunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

March 22, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
V. LARRY L. HANEY and KATHRYN E. HANEY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2006-CV-79

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary's Office
as of the date of this letter.

FrEX**AERHIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
1t may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pl‘ese[lt at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,
A e s

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

“**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 4/25/07 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY ) CIVIL ACTION
VS.

LARRY L. HANEY ) CIVIL DIVISION

KATHRYN E. HANEY ) NO. 2006-Cv-79

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

[, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC,

S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY hereby verify that true and correct copies

of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: March 22. 2007 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquzj



Name and

Address 1

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
- PHILADELPHIA, PA 15103-1814

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Fee

1

LEL - b J

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

La 2o

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CGOURTHOUSE

P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

a7 2007

1.550

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.0. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

P
%0

FER
ROM ZIPcong 19103

Eanir,
iQ

FIRST SELECT, INC,,
4460 ROSEWOOD DRIVE
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

M
00421gg
"MAILED £

OSI FUNDING CORP,, C/0 D, APOTHAKER
1341 N. DELAWARE AVENUE

PHILA., PA 19125

10

1

12

13

14

15

RE:LARRY L. HANEY

PHS #129068.

TEAM 3/88G

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by
Sender

Total Number of Pieces .
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of
Receiving Employee)




Feb 27 07 01 58p James Beatrica, Jr. 570-546-0303 p.1

BEATRICE LAW OQFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
' PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)-546-2050

I

JAMES BEATRICE, TR,
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. SEATRICE

TO: 3 % C,D\mwwn Tele: 3% 7 -5622

Fax: 289 - < LS
rrOM: Cillhy Qoumes Bealioce O

Jl«-'ndxa «O,Qc:.g_,mio_ sPuastant Ao ch}z.a,up)ﬂ% Sow- - Coaedl §.07- Sow:z
Number of Pages Inciuding Cover: oATE:
If you have not received all pages, or have problems receiving, please call sender.

Message:

Attached correspondence regarding above-referenced matter.

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure
by law as proprietary infortnation, atrorney-client communications, attomey work product
or otherwise. .It is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, diselosure or distribution of the information transmitted

herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us
by telephone 1o arrange for return of the information and all copies.



Feb 27 07 01:58p

James Beatrice, Jr.

570-548-0303

p.2

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition




Feb 27 Q7 02:00p James Beatrice, Jr

Official Form I (10/06)

570-548-0303 p.1

FORM Bl. Pape =

Voluntary Petition

(Yhis puge mnst be conpleted snd filed in every fase)

Name ol Deblons):
Haney, Lany L
Haney, Kathiyn E

Al Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last

8 Years (TE mare than two, allach addilional sheet;

(To be completed il debtor is required o file perodic eports (e.g.,
fooms 10K and 100)) with the Securties and Exchange Commission
pucsdand Ly Seclion 13 or 15(d) of he Securifies Exchange Act ol 1934
and 13 requesting reliet under chapier 1E.)

[m| E.xhibit A is attached and made a part ol this petition.

Location Case Numher: Date Filed:
Whicre Filed: - None -
Location Case Mumber: Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Atfiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, altach addiional sheet)
Name 61 Debtor: Case Namber: Date Tiled:
- Nohe -
District: Relationshtp: Tudmpe:
Exhibit A Exhibit B

{To be complsted i debinr i35 a6 individual whose debts are primardy consumer debts )

L the attormey for the petitivner named in the foregoing petitiony, declan: that |
have informed the petiticner that fhe or she) may procesd under chapter 7, 11,
12, or 13 of title L 1. United Staes Codde, and have explained the rebel ovaitable
under ench such chapter. | further cartify that T delivered to the debtor the notice
required by 11 ULSOC. §342(b)

X _’sf James Beetrice, JJr.
Signatury of Attorcy for Debtor(s)
James Beatrice, .r.

February 27, 2007
{ Dt

Dous the debtor own or heve possession of any property that pescs or is alleged to
O ¥us. and Fxhibit C is atbwhed ard made o part of this patition.
B xo. '

Exhibit ¢

pose athreat of imminent and identifiable harmt w publie nalth or saliey?

Exh

I this is a goint pettion:
Wl Ezhibit D also complered and signed by the join: debtor 1s attached a

ibit D

(¥o be completed by vvery individual deblor. I a joint peition is filed, cach spouse mus: complete and attach a separate Exhibit D)
8l Exhibit D compieted and sipned by the debtor is attached and made a part ol this petition.

nd made a part ol this petitlion.

Yoformation Regurdin
{(Check any ap

days immediately preceding the date of this pettion or for

a

this District, or has no principat place of business or assels

sought in thiz District

z the Debtor - Venue
plicable box)

Debtor has been domiciled o has had a residence, principal place ol business, or principal masels in this District fnr 180

a longer part ot such [B0 days than in any ollier Dhstrict.

There iz 8 bankrupicy case coneernicg deblor's afliliale, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.
Debilor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place ol business or prineipal assets in the United States in

in the United States but is a detendant in an action or

proceeding {in a federal or state court] 1n thus Dhstoet, of the inlecests ol the parties will be served in regand to the reiet

Statemeni by  Debtor Who Resides

Eandlord has a judgment against the debior for possession

a3 a Tenant of Residential Property

{Cheek all applicable boxes)

of deblor's residence. (I box chucked, somplete the following.)

(Name of langlond that ubtaines judgment)

{Addruss of lamullored )

rermitted 1 cuse the entire monetany default that zave nisc
posscssion wias entered, and

Debtor has included in this petition llw deposit with the co
afler the filing of the petition.

[Debtor claims thai under applicable nonbanksuptcy law, there are ciscumstances nnder which the debtor would be

to the judgmenl tor possession, alfter the judgment for

urt of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period




Feb

27 07 02:01p James Beatrice, Jr.

Official Form 1 (10/06)

570-646-0303 p2

FORM B, Page 3

(This page miest be completed und filed in every coss)

Veluntary Petition

Mame of Debton(s):
Haney, Larry L

Haney, Kathryn E

X

X

Sipnature(s) of Debter(s) (Individial/Joint)

I declare under penaliy ol pegury fhat the mtvrmation provided in
this petition 13 {iue and correct. _

[ii petitioner is an mdividual whosc debts anc primarily consumer
debts and bas chosen 1o file under chapter 7] 1 am aware that [ may
procesd under chapler 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, Uniled States
Code, understand the telict avaiizble under each such chaper, and
chovse to proceed under chapter 7.

{If 1o attorney represents me and no bankrupley petition prepurer
signs the petitian] I have obiained and read the notice requiced

by 11 US.C $342(b).

I request reliel in accordance with the chapter ot title 11, United
Siates Code, specificd m ihis petition, :

JsfLarry L Haney UV
Signuture of Debier | arry L Haney

/sf Kathiyn E Haney
Signature of Joim: Debtor Kathryn E Haney

Telephone Number (I net eepresented by attorney)

February 27, 2007
Thate

Signahires

Signature of 2 Fercign Representative
1 declare under penully of perjury that the infwmation provided in this petition
is true angd cornect, that T am the foreign representutive of o dzblor in A foecipn
proceeding, and {hal T am agtherized o Hile this petilion,
Check only omebox )

0 T renuest 7elict in accordunce with chupter 15 of utle 11, United States Conde.
Certitied copivs of the documents required by 11 TR.8.C. §151F arc alteched.

[] Pursuan s 1! LIS 1311, T request relic in accordance with the chapier

ol tith2 11 spezified in this petition A certificd copy of the order granting
recopnition of the foreign main proceedimg is atlached.

X

Signature o’ Foreign Represenialive

Printed Nome of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Nun-Attorney Ennkmptcy Prtition Preparer

1 declare under penalty ot perjury that: £1) 1 am a banksupicy
pelition preparer as defined in 11 WS C. § 1I0; (2) 1 prepared this
document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a
copy of this document and the notices and informeation requircd
under 11 J.8.C. $§ 110(b), 1104k}, and 342(b) and, (3}if rules vr

X

Signature of Attorney

/sl James Beatrice, Jr.
Signature of Attorney for Debtorfs)

_James Beaince, Jr
Priciied Name of Attormey tor Debror{s}

Bestrice Law Offices
Firm Name

PO Box 70
Hughesville, PA 17737

1_\(:{(1 Fess

570-546-2030
Telephone Number

Febsfuary 27, 2007
[Date

gwidelines heve been pronulgated pursuant to 11 US.C. £ 11000
setting & maximum tes for services chargeable by bankrupiev
peiifion preparees, I have given the debtor notwe of 1he maximum
amount before preparing any document for filing for a debior or
accepling any fee from the debtor, as required in that section.
Official Form 19B is attached.

Pricited Name andmliu.c: if anv, of Bankruptey Petitton Preparer

Social Security nomber €11 1the bankrutpey petidion preparer is not
an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer,
principal, responsible penson or pariner of the bankrpley petition
prepaser. {Required by 11 ULS.C § 110

Address

X

X

Signatore of Debtor {Corporativn/Parinership)

I declare under penalty of pegury that the information provided in
this petition 1s {rue and correet, and lhat I have been authorized to
file thiz pedilion on behalf of (he debior.

The debtor requests 1eliel 1n accordance with the chapter of tille 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Auothorized Todaviduzal

Title of Authenzed Individial

Daie

Date

Signalure of Bankrupicy Pelition Prepurer or oflicer, pancpal,
responsible person,or partner whose Social Sceurity sumber iz
provided above.

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepared or assisted 1n preparing this document unless the
bankrupley petitian preparer 6 not an individual:

[t more than one person prepared s document, attach additional
sheets conforming 1o the appropriate official form fir each person

A bumbruptcy petition preparer s faifure fo comply st the
provisivns uf title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankeupicy

Presodrrve mmw risidt n fines or smors sonment or hath PP ST
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Phelan Hallinan and Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1817 John F, Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 18103.1814
215-583-700D
Main Fax 215-583-5534

Peter J. Tremper Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 26, 2007
Via Telefax 570-385-5625
Memorandum

To:  Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

Atin: Real Estate Dept.

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
V.
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
COLUMBIA- No. 2006-CV-79
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises; 1122 18T AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONEthe Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for February 28, 2007, Please reschedule this sale for April 25, 2006 at 10:00
am.

Should you have any questions or concerns do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Peter J. Tremper



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to taw deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and bas been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 7, 14, 21, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that alf of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

N 25 .July 3 2007
AN NOW...ooiiiririiieeii e, y 20, oo i e reb Y- GeRR It advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......c.c.c..o.......o. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CHASE HOME FINANCE
VS.
LARRY & KATHRYN HANEY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #201 OF 2006 ED
PéSTING OF PROPERTY
January 23, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LARRY & KATHRYN HANEY AT 1122 FIRST AVE. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.
SO ANS@G
DﬁE_EDTY SHERIEF
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF :

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%P DAY OF JANUARY 2007
%/Wz/%m

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motartal Seal
Wendy Westovar, Notary Public
Bleomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2003




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COLRT HGUSE - F.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(570) 385-5672 BLOOMSELIRG, PA 17815 15700 FEA-5200
FAX: (550) 189-$625
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TQ Docket # 201ED2006
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY .
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2006, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LARRY HANEY AT 1122 (ST AVE,, BERWICK BY HANDING TO LARRY

HANEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME :
TI-/%IURSVECEMBER 28, 2006 ’r, . ' ! -

OTARY LIC ) ) TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHE
COM"\"’ONWEALTH oF PENNSY&VANIA .
Notarial Sea ' X &4 !

Wendy Wastover, Notary Pup)
Bloomsburg Columbia %}o tljbf P. D'ANGELO

My Comrission Expires November 07, 2001 DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR FHONE
15700 MFE6TL BLOOMSBEURG, PA 77815 (570} 4100
FAX: (570) 389-556.25
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO Docket # 201ED2006
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY .
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E, HANEY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2006, AT 11:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KATHRYN HANEY AT 1122 IST AVE,, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

LARRY HANEY, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2006 ’r, : 2 2 -
Mm X

NOTARypUBLIc T~ __ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHE
COMMOMWE A 1A :
Notarial Seal | X / ' / _.

 Waniy Westover, Notary Pubtic
- _?iqpmgbu'r:g, Columbia Co., PA P. D'ANGELO
vy Lnrission Expires Novemter 27, 8000 DEPUTY SHERIFF




JAN-03-2007(WED) 15:52 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.003/003

U

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY:

January 3, 2007 .

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Housce- P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE
COMPANY

VS,

LARRY I. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY

DOCKET # 201ED2006 JD # 79JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #129572 for the property located at 1122 First
Avenuc Berwick, Pa thraugh March is $315.82.

Plcase foel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Simcerely,

(il e

Kelly Greer
Anthority Clerk

Hearing Impalred 711
"BAJSA s an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider®

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pernsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-B477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE

MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY

KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LARRY HANEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1122 1ST AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON £ Frrory /9

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #2244 ¢t TIME </0¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _"’TSOB _ POE_ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T
i
DEPUTY /543/ W DATE s 2 2d e <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KATHRYN HANEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1122 IST AVE.,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON CRRE g Sl s
RELATIONSHIP /S o3 e P IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2 &L ¢lTIMp /6 € MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA " POB __POE___CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) =
1 ) '/ ] )
DEPUTY Yar A Q/f.{ DATE +2 =4 ¢ €
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3. Service Type
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Domestic Return Receipt

you,

.-.,.----..__.
B Aftach this card to the back of the mallpiece,

B Print your name and addrass on the reverse

so that we can return the card to

or on the front if space permits.

INTERNAL REVENUE SCERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STRELET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

{Transfer from service Iébaﬂ
PS.Form 3811, February 2004

1. Article Addressed to:
2. Adicle Number

SENDER: COMPLELRTHIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SEC ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, -, and 3, Also complete A Slgnalw'e FO
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. *[J Agent
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse A Addrassa
© sothat we can return the card to you. B. Rac ,&ﬁ ate of Deli
i W Atiach this card to the back of the maiipiecs, eg B@NBO 0 &D 2 ezﬁa
i oronthe front if space permits.
| : - D._. Is defivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
| 1 Artote Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
i Commormvealth of PA
i PO Box 2675
| Harrisburg, PA 17105
I
|
I 3, Service Type
| Certified Mali [ Express Mail
| 0 Registered L2 Return Receipt for Merchandis:
O Insured Mail 3 C.Q.D.
L 4. Restricted Delivery? ({Extra Fea) [T Yes
| B
| 2. Artlcle Number 59k
1 (Trensfer from service label) ! _ 7008 11k0 0000 3415 1 i
PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-15¢

COMPLETE THIS SEC Jll! ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, =, «nd 3. Also complste
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Regsived by { Pﬂm‘e(mame) C. Date of Deliven
"M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ?y‘ D EC
or on the frant if space permits. 28 ?%_
- D. Is delivery acﬁreas different from item 12 1J Yes
1. Articis Addressed to: If YES, anter delivery address below: 0O No
{ - OFFICEQF F.ALR.
{  DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registersd O Return Recelpt for Merchandis:
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.
4. Restricted Deitvery? (Extra Foe) O Yes
2. Article Number ; ' '1' ok g
(Transfer from service label) P 7005 11&0 oooo 3415
PS Form 3811, February 2004 - Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15:

r. g, Ce—— ———— e SRR

. SENDER: COMPLETGaTHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECR ON DELIVERY

i @ Complete items 1, z;-4Ad 3. Alse complete A. Signature - H
iter 4 if Restrictad Delwery is dasired. ¥ O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse y & Addresse
so that we can return the card to you,
B Attach this card to the back of the maifplece, eceived b‘ﬂ%’%c C‘._ C'. J?ate of Deliver
or on the front if space permits. o e

D. Is de!rvary address differant from item 17 El Yes

1. Article Addressed to;
ress If YES, enter delivery address below:  [d No

First Select Inc.
4460 Rosewood Drive
Bleasanton, CA 94588

F
|
J
I
L
i
i
I
i
1
!

3. Service Type

# Certified Mal [ Express Mail
' [ Reyistared [J Return Receipt for Merchandis:
: O Insured Mail O £.0.D,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) J Yes

- 2. Article Number

(rarater from service lsbe) < 2005 11L0 0000 34Ls=ws s

f
: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Feceipt " "i‘ 35-02-M-15¢




SENDER: COMPLETRTHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECJl! ON DELIVERY

- W Complete items 1, -, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
+ B Print your name and address on tha reverse vy
so that we can return the card to you. 8. Received by ( Printed Name) . Datfof
i W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 4 G @ mw @u %
or on the front if space permits,

D. is delivery address differant from item 12 [ Yes

: .,. Articis Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: B no

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

| DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.ATTN

i : SHERIF

| BURBAU OF COMPL[ANCE FSALE

_ CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION )

. DEPARTMENT 281230 5. Sorvice Tope

: HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Mail 3 Express Mall

“_ ’ : : O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandiss
] O inswed Maii I C.O.D.

._ 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} [ Yes

i 2. Article Mumber ) )

“ (franster from sérvice fabe) 7005 11k0 OO082 3415 1558

w PS _uo:: mm._ .m _um_uEmQ moo.» Domestic Return mmnm_uﬁ 102595-02-M-154

COMPLETE THIS SEC [l ON DELIVERY

- SENDER: COMPLETRTHIS SECTION

I'm Complete items 1, «., «hd 3. Also complate A m_mzm~h
I jtem 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired. O 32.
B Print your name and address on tha reverse & Addre

so that we can return the card to you. B mmom_cma by ( Printed C. Date of Defven
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, U -
or on the front if space permits, D pecKSa / Z

D. Is delivery address different from ftern 17 L Yes'

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

- U.5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLOOR

3. Service Type
.w PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 & Conified Mail T Express Mai

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.OD.

! 4. Raestricted Dellvery? {(Extra Feg) 1 Yes

Raladivion o 5005 110 0000 3415 1589

{Transfer fram service labe))

i _um Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-154



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON I C s E T

RELATIONSHIP e E S IDENTIFICATION
DATE 773 c¢¢ TIME ¢ 755 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eves _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB - POE___ CCSO ___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

p7 ‘_2,/ o
DEPUTY " Clex / DATE _~ &~ 4
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE

MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY

KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON £ELey Crrer

RELATIONSHIP ¢ e £ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /A7 ¢ tTIME ¢%3°% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB “'_/POE _ €CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

'

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7
s Y Zf' , ]
DEPUTY ’ \_"‘_ﬁdg..‘ z 4’( DATE - e A G




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/28/2006 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 2852
HANEY LARRY L & KATHRYN E District: BERWICK BCORO
1122 FIRST AVENUE Deed: Q3392 -Q076
BERWICEKE PA 18603 Location: 1122 18T AVE

Parcel Id:04C-02 -204-00,000

Assessment: 19,457
Balances as of 12/28/2006

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUMNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAYX CLAIM TAXES DUE

£ '

oy oflumbid (eunty ver.___ [ P4
Shecid 4 =

NA
k?
{u
v
2
=
~
<.
.
f\.
¢
%
c,
€
%
(r

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON LM’ le Lefpw - &44‘ f_Svs-
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2 A8 TIME 7¢757>  MILEAGE OTHER
Race =~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE L{ CCsSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

_ /’//‘7 , /’ .
—Z 4 0T
DEPUTY U/‘“"""- %4 W DATE /}/‘ ol O f‘::'f/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/26/2006 DOCKET # 201ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LLARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Arine -He. Hollva o

RELATIONSHIP .~ / v { f IDENTIFICATION
DATE /jm* TIME z'i?i_' <7 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _ POE _V__/_ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

HoaOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

' x/;”'r

;‘.z t,}-? Ty - /
DEPUTY «’{:-—-5*" ’ ) / DATE ,/ e Ll A DT




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# i 7

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Yo 0. TIME

POSTING DATE

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK > -
2"P WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 79 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the
corncr of Lot No. 519; Thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot
No. 517, thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along
the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 519, thence along the same in a

northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol

A. Karol, his wife, dated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.
Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04-0022040-000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbizcounty.com

Phifadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 79 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the
corner of Lot No. 519; Thence along First Avenue in an casterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot
No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly dircction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along
the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a

northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol

A. Karol, his wife, dated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.
Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04-0022040-000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 201 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 79 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

2

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the
corner of Lot No. 519; Thence along First Avenue in an eastcrly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot
No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along
the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a

northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol

A. Karol, his wife, dated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.
Premises being: 1122 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04-0022040-000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimem payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbigcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
S/B/M TO.CHASE MORTG AGE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COMPANY. . . > No. 2006-CV-79 Term 2005
Vs, _ W L \
LARRY L HANEY WRIT OF EXECUTION 1) ey, - £ D - 1C
(Mortgage Foreclosurc)
KATHRYN E. HANEY -
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF e COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

Te satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon 2nd sell the following property
(specifically deseribed property below):

PREMISES: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attachcd)

Amount Due $71.647.52

Additional Fecs and Costs . $4.268.11

Interest from 03/10/06 to Sale S and costs.
at $11.78per diem

<\/‘/§";h6ﬁi“({

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court

A{ of Columbia County, Penna.
. (AL, Zo0p ~ f Sev. Courts
Dated /<L A, =0Up th. & Cik. Of Sev.
(SEAL) Ml;r?;om. £x. Ist Mon. Jan 28{!8-_



DESCRIPTION

i that certain piece, parcel or plot of Tand bein g located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 51 9;
ence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the cornier of Lot No.

utherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot al ley;

517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the comer of

ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or
ace of beginning.

EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

HING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ted October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

emises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
x Parcel #04-0022040-000



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
V.

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

CERTIFICATION

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-79

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied

{ ) wvacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

@ﬁ,mu 41\ )}f‘f/\/mﬁ

to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIE G, ESQUIRE J
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

3y: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
dentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
suite 1400

*hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

215)563-7000

"HASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO
“HASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

415 VISION DRIVE

~OLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
\Z

LARRY L. HANEY
CATHRYN E. HANEY
122 1ST AVENUE
SERWICK, PA 18603

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-79

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
aptioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA Mortgage

{ )} non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

y anthorities.

/@C{n,\ﬂf )%t‘lfwuw

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY

3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Plaintiff,
v,

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E, HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s),

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-79

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1122 1ST AVENUE,

BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

LARRY L. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of evéry judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
FIRST SELECT, INC.,, 4460 ROSEWOOD DRIVE
PLEASANTON, CA 94588

OSI FUNDING CORP.,

C/O D. APOTHAKER 1341 N. DELAWARE AVENUE

PHILA., PA 19125

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QCCUPANT 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Efgﬁg?s}l(;%gf; P 17105
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE ’

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. "4904
relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

A

Pl AL Ml

December 20, 2006 @C Coal N A /3@1,-"\11,1 LE A

Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE ~ J
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHwIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attormey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE  :
MORTGAGE COMPANY :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
3415 VISION DRIVE :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, :
v. :  NO. 2006-CV-79

LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in
the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Wit of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1122 1ST AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

LARRY L. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

KATHRYN E. HANEY 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of ever y judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
FIRST SELECT, INC., 4460 ROSEWOOD DRIYE
PLEASANTON, CA 94588
OSI FUNDING CORP.,

1341 N. DELAWARE AVENUE
PHILA., PA 19125

C/OD. APOTHAKER

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

December 20. 2006 &)Mu p /K) ),grcﬂbm L ;&J

Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH! EG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG |

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO :
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

3415 VISION DRIVE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBUS, OH 43219 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
LARRY L. HANEY : NO. 2006-CV-79

KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LARRY L. HANEY KATHRYN E. HANEY
1122 1ST AVENUE 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is & debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., i the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $71,647.52 obtained by CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the salc is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MORTGAGE COMPANY , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE™ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANDY HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money wilt be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ FIND QUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5”7 STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

All'that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 519;
thence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 ina
southerly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
Lot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
dated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

Premises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

\ll that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 ina
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
SEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

SEING THE SAME PREMISES cenveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
‘ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 5 19;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning,
3BING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to Berwick.

3EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
lated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

‘remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
"ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

\11 that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the comer of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
SEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

JEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

derwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifieen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
.ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
3EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

3EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 IST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
'ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

\ll that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

Serwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the comer of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

 EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
‘ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

Al that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
3EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

3EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
lated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
“ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

Ml that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the comer of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the comner of
ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.

3EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

S EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V., Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
aled October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
‘ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

A\ that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

derwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 5 19;
ience along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet (o a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of

ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning,
EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

11 that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the corner of Lot No. 519;
ience along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the comer of

ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 1ST AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece, parcel or plot of land being located on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of

3erwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

3EGINNING at a point on the southerly side of First Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, at the comer of Lot No. 519;
hence along First Avenue in an easterly direction 45 feet to the corner of Lot No. 517; thence along Lot No. 517 in a
outherly direction 160 fect to a fifteen foot alley; thence along the same in a westerly direction 45 feet to the corner of
.ot No. 519; thence along the same in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly side of First Avenue, the point or

lace of beginning.
3EING Lot No. 518 in Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to Berwick.

3EING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Francis Decker by deed of Dennis V. Karol and Carol A. Karol, his wife,
ated October 17, 1984, recorded in Columbia Country Record Book 339 Page 76.

remises being: 1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
‘ax Parcel #04-0022040-000



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereaf.

.. (SEAL)

" (Attorney for Plaimtifiisy

. the Sheriff is hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which msurance 15 hereby waived.

20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, __________

L ASEAL)

" (Attomey for Plaintifis)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

y - A -', .-
@ﬁ,\/\iﬁié _thomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.




SHERIFF’S RETURN

CHASE HOME FINANCE L1.C, S/B/M TO CHASE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE COMPANY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs, No. 2006-CV-79 CD Term, 2000
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYNE. HANEY WRIT
Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 2001, 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Decfendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to
the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return
So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEN 1

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Maintiff Court Number
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 2006-CV-79
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaing
LARRY L, HANEY & KATHRYN E. HANEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Sw NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATICN, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TG BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
LARRY L, HANEY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1122 18T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200__, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execule (the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, atter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritfs sale thereof.

Signature o' Allorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ADDRESS: Omne Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff :

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Phone - (215) 563-7000
Main Fax - (215) 563-5534

Pete Tremper Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
December 20, 2006

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

Vs,
LARRY L. HANEY
KATHRYN E. HANEY
COLUMBIA- No. 2006-CV-79
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1122 1ST AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

: d

k%

IROK

I__‘_'. ' %

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed issue a Writ of Execution on the above property and transmit the Jappropriate documents to
the Sheriff so that this matter can be placed on the Sheriff's list for the next avatlable Sheriff's Sale.

AN 22 330 sy
3
|

- Also, enclosed please find a check to your order in the amount of $23.00 and a check 1o the Sheriff
in the amount of $1,350.00 for payment of fees and costs. Kindly send me your receipt and a time-stamped copy
of the Praecipe for Writ in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Should yoil have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter.

Very truly yours,

SR SANY
Pete Tremper for .
PJT ‘ for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

Enclosures




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintif{ Court Numbecr
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 2006-CV-79
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
LARRY L. HANEY & KATHRYN E. HANEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J KATHRYN E. HANEY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

1122 15T AVENUE, BERWICK, PA {8603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 200, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, to execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

SherilT of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRITT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the pari of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any 1oss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherilT's sale thereof.

Signature of Atlorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintifl’ Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signalure of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




# c iy ".._" FIED ". - CRIGINAL DDCUMENT PRINTEDR ON CHEMIGAL RHEACTIVE- Lo . 4 . . i .J
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP ” . COMMERCEBANK® ~ tsde0 CHECK NG
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT oo ) PHILADELBHIA, PA 19148 Co 560 m.H 7

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 ) - o

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 :

I ] 13:20:2008 w

DATE 1 AMOUNT :

_ 12/20/2006 |  #*#+#%] 35000} °

Pay  ONZ THOUSAND "HREE EUNDRED FIFTY AND 027190 DOLLARS. ~ _ ord ot 198 Gaps m
To The Sheriff of Columbia County :
Order 35 W Main Streest

Of Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

CSEQE M7 1103IR0O0LB0OANILE LSOBEE L
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